
Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

440

241

681

+20%

Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$85,341,574

$47,582,217

$132,923,792

+2%

Demolished  --------------------------------------

Constructed  -------------------------------------- 325

24

Number of permits issued

Value of permits issued

Dwelling Units
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 132,924 681129,699 5681,571,813 5,5921,620,649 6,0722% -3% 20% -8%

Residential

Non-Residential

315,707 446,887 243,595 285,632 279,993 1,571,813Total

-21% 14% -13% 7% 1% -3%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  September 2023

Single 34,621 8125,422 62244,087 689376,182 1,09836% -35% 31% -37%

Semi 2,904 76,920 3572,668 24445,466 204-58% 60% -80% 20%

Row 28,347 963,000 6131,855 42388,662 273845% 49% 1500% 55%

Apartment 10,400 335,250 6591,052 49349,538 52-70% 69% -50% -6%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 9,069 25312,525 248121,030 2,345107,627 2,436-28% 12% 2% -4%

Total, Residential 85,342 44083,117 3571,160,692 3,750967,475 4,0633% 20% 23% -8%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 36,189 23041,382 204283,771 1,786411,913 1,935-13% -31% 13% -8%

Commercial 1,200 10 036,766 1735,591 240% 3% 0% -29%

Industrial 7,000 75,200 639,027 2258,913 2835% -34% 17% -21%

Office 0 00 08,200 3139,368 110% -94% 0% -73%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 08,488 10 00% 0% 0% 0%

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 00 1484 32,809 30% -83% -100% 0%

Institutional 3,194 30 034,384 104,580 80% 651% 0% 25%

Total, Non-Residential 47,582 24146,582 211411,121 1,842653,174 2,0092% -37% 14% -8%

Single 17,175 90,342 35,180 39,769 61,621 244,087

Semi 450 8,560 35,743 11,450 16,465 72,668

Row 3,000 30,117 19,174 60,311 19,252 131,855

Apartment 135,700 235,320 22,800 93,032 104,200 591,052

Alterations/Additions/Demos 43,658 25,914 13,176 10,864 27,420 121,030

199,983 390,254 126,073 215,425 228,957 1,160,692Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 82,422 53,100 62,313 45,512 40,425 283,771

Commercial 8,397 3,000 23,258 111 2,000 36,766

Industrial 8,357 130 7,020 21,800 1,720 39,027

Office 5,000 0 0 0 3,200 8,200

Hotel/Motel 8,488 0 0 0 0 8,488

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 404 80 0 0 484

Institutional 3,060 0 24,851 2,784 3,690 34,384

115,724 56,633 117,522 70,206 51,035 411,121Total, Non-Residential

402,019 393,688 280,281 267,086 277,576Total, 2022 1,620,649



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL

3    Planning, Property and Development Department Building Permits Summary  |  September 2023

City Centre 21,169 11340,254 118315,707 935402,019 1,205-47% -21% -4% -22%

Assiniboia 36,178 20620,656 155446,887 1,505393,688 1,58775% 14% 33% -5%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 32,579 10618,663 79243,595 1,030280,281 1,07675% -13% 34% -4%

East Kildonan-Transcona 20,751 13425,899 111285,632 1,021267,086 973-20% 7% 21% 5%

Riel 22,247 12224,227 105279,993 1,101277,576 1,231-8% 1% 16% -11%

132,924 681129,699 5681,571,813 5,5921,620,649 6,0722% -3% 20% -8%Total

3 0 0City Centre 67 21%64

17 0 118Assiniboia 135 42%0

11 1 0Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 12 4%0

19 8 54East Kildonan-Transcona 81 25%0

30 0 0Riel 30 9%0

80 9 172 64Total 325 100%

25% 3% 53% 20%% of Total 100%

119

17

13

60

107

316

47 2 4 927 21%874

228 31 166 1,439 32%1014

114 196 128 591 13%153

121 40 323 864 19%380

169 58 64 679 15%388

679 327 685 2,809 4,500 100%

15% 7% 15% 62% 100%

523

1,105

488

611

673

3,400

-44%

694%

-8%

35%

-72%

3%

77%

30%

21%

41%

1%

32%

60 40 5 211Total, 2022 316

33%Change -78%3340% -70% 3%

1,067 210 251 1,872 3,400

-36% 56% 173% 50% 32%

21 1 2 0Total 24

88%% of Total 4% 8% 0% 100%

33 0 0 0Total, 2022 33

-36%Change 0% 0% 0% -27%

170 9 60 0 239

71% 4% 25% 0% 100%

168 4 34 19 225

1% 125% 76% -100% 6%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

3193 Repair Storage tanks - inground 500,000Portage AVE
130 Interior and Exterior Alterations Warehouse 525,000Midland ST

2501 Construct New Commercial Multi-tenant 1,200,000McPhillips ST
7 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,200,000Cedar PL

191  Interior Alteration Office 1,586,394Pioneer AVE
50 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 600,000Miravale AVE

259 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 724,009Victoria CRES
305 Construct Addition Strip Mall 1,025,157McPhillips ST

75 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,233,190Siskin BAY
900  Interior Alteration Office 525,000Lorimer BLVD

77 Construct New SFD 1,750,000Victoria CRES
50 Construct New Row Housing 2,590,000Ken Oblik DR
50 Construct New Row Housing 2,960,000Ken Oblik DR

2055  Interior Alteration University / College 7,215,927Notre Dame AVE
160 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 650,000Greene AVE
333 Construct New Apartments 8,000,000Wardlaw AVE
222 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 600,000Hindley AVE

27 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 627,900Englemann COVE
27 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 671,900Nuthatch BAY

144 Construct New Row Housing 1,400,000Emberwell ST
180  Interior Alteration Community Centre 750,000King ST
425 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,350,000Lamont BLVD

1301  Interior Alteration Apartments 525,000Rothesay ST
900 Alter Exterior School 595,471St Therese AVE

1999  Interior Alteration Warehouse 1,292,743Bishop Grandin BLVD
637 Interior and Exterior Alterations Misc Personal Service 4,200,000Main ST

61 Construct New Row Housing 1,406,085Firestone DR
216 Construct New Apartments 2,400,000Cockburn ST

28 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 800,000Hominick PL
71 Interior and Exterior Alterations University / College 1,101,000Curry PL

312 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 756,000Yellow Moon CRES
6650  Interior Alteration Medical Office 1,600,000Roblin BLVD

749 Construct New Day Care Centre 3,060,000Brock ST
591 Construct New Row Housing 700,000Washington AVE
591 Construct New Row Housing 700,000Washington AVE
591 Construct New Row Housing 840,000Washington AVE
176 Change of Use Auto Dealership 1,200,000Watson ST

60 Construct New Warehouse 7,000,000Dunlop AVE
224 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 548,000Willow Creek RD
275  Interior Alteration Office 600,000Broadway 

1048 Alter Exterior Prison / Jail 636,892Main ST
308 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 780,000Yellow Moon CRES
414 Construct New SFD 950,000Montrose ST
414 Demolish SFD 1,100,000Montrose ST
220 Alter Exterior University / College 2,099,670Dysart RD

39 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 2,175,000Bishop's LANE
1399  Interior Alteration Bank 1,030,302McPhillips ST
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